## 501984125 07/11/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Catalano	02/01/2005
Daniel Harrison	01/28/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technology Assessment Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1448 Carriage Hills Drive	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13545449

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (202)373-6001 **Phone**: 617-951-8000

Email: susan.lanney@bingham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TLX-001CPC7/7300483007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Lanney

Total Attachments: 2

source=TLX001CPC7AssignmentInventortechnology#page1.tif source=TLX001CPC7AssignmentInventortechnology#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028525 FRAME: 0879

>	Sample Form (former PTO/66/16) (98-05)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  TAG-01-V5-2			
whereas, IAM. Anthony Catalano or Boulde	and the second of the second o			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in a replacement			
illumination device for a miniature flu				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>December 31, 2004</u> Application Number 11/026796				
□ for which an application for a United States Petent was executed on whereas, Technology Assessment of Boulder, Col				
to assigned winds mailing address is P.D. Box: 19344; Boulder CO 80306 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>fen</u> dollars (\$ <u>loper</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, this and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	. 20 0 5			
Executed this <u>Arst</u> day of <u>Fe bruary</u> 2005 at <u>Boulded Colorado</u>				
Belong	Signature			
State of Oolorado				
County of BOULDE	egistration No., il applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Anthony Catalano				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day game relation and 20 05 /dillring . (1)	ta Villen work			
NY COMMISSIONE	PRES BIBLARE			
New: Signetweeth all the inventors or ssaignees of record of the entire interest or their represent that the country is the country of the co	itative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

Tours are subjected.
This toursage, and the properties tourse for an easy areard secures. This sample form is not an OME officially approved form.

**REEL: 028525 FRAME: 0880** 

Sample Form (former PTO(SS/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION TAG-01-US-2 referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_\_\_\_\_ illumination device for a miniature for which an application for a United States Palent was flied on \_ 1026796 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on .... Whereas Technology Assessmeiti Boulder, Colorado Historieste to assigned whose mailing address is P.O. Box 19344, Boulder CO 80308, desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\frac{feh}{dollars}$  (\$  $\frac{IO_{PO}}{DO}$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said easignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this State of COLONSOZ County of BOULDER Before me personally appeared said DAUJEL J. MICEISON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if net for an assignment document. This eample form is out an OMS officially approved form.

> PATENT REEL: 028525 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 07/11/2012**